Yvonne Badenhorst

From: Yvonne Badenhorst

Sent: Thursday, 05 October 2023 13:11

To: Yvonne Badenhorst

Subject: FW: DIRECTIVE FOR RIALS / SPECIAL INTERLOCUTORY COURT BEFORE THE HONOURABLE

JUSTICE MAKHOBA: 9 - 13 OCTOBER 2023

Secretary/PA: General Manager

X

PRETORIA SOCIETY OF i

f S e +27 (0) 12 303 7417 | secretary@ptabar.com | www_pretoriabar.coza
ADVOCATES Steven House | Ground Floor | Brooklyn Bridge Office Park | 570 Fehrsen Street | Brooklyn | Pretoria

From: Peter Dithipe <PDithipe@judiciary.org.za>

Sent: Thursday, October 5, 2023 9:37 AM

To: 'ppv@ppv.co.za' <ppv@ppv.co.za>; 'office@ppv.co.za' <office@ppv.co.za>; Etienne Cilliers <manager@ptabar.com>;
Yvonne Badenhorst <secretary@ptabar.com>; 'jhbadmin@law.co.za' <jhbadmin@law.co.za>;
'gautengnbcsa@outlook.com' <gautengnbcsa@outlook.com>; 'gautengsocadv@gmail.com' <gautengsocadv@gmail.com>;
'nfa.advocates@gmail.com' <nfa.advocates@gmail.com>; 'northgautengadv@gmail.com' <northgautengadv@gmail.com>;
'info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za' <info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za>; info@churchsquarebar.co.za;
'reception@loftusadv.co.za' <reception@loftusadv.co.za>; 'manager@gkchambers.co.za' <manager@gkchambers.co.za>;
'manager@clubadvocates.co.za' <manager@clubadvocates.co.za>; 'manager@advchambers.co.za'
<manager@advchambers.co.za>; 'seniorofficer@jsabar.co.za' <seniorofficer@jsabar.co.za>; courtrolls@csadvocates.co.za;
info@gaa.org.za; info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za

Cc: Matthew Batista <MBatista@judiciary.org.za>; Gcobisa Mahlutshana <GMahlutshana@judiciary.org.za>; Karabo
Munene <KMunene@judiciary.org.za>

Subject: DIRECTIVE FOR RIALS / SPECIAL INTERLOCUTORY COURT BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MAKHOBA: 9 - 13
OCTOBER 2023

Dear Legal Practitioners,

The above refers.

DIRECTIVE
1. All matters will be heard in open court at 10:00am.
2. Counsel must prepare 1 draft order reflecting the courts details to be handed up in court.
3. Should matters need to be removed, please inform the writer as soon as possible per

email.

END



Mr. Peter Dithipe
Judge's Secreatary
bauteng Division Pretoria

Office: 6.8 / Gth Floor
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Email:PDithipe[@judiciary.org.za

Disclaimer:

The information contained in this communication from pdithipe@judiciary.org.za sent at2023-10-05 09:37:09 is confidential and may be legally
privileged. It is intended solely for use by secretary@ptabar.com and others authorized to receive it. If you are not secretary@ptabar.com you
are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in reliance of the contents. Powered by_Afrovation




